This material is an English translation of the press release announced on May 28, 2021 in Japanese, and the Japanese release is given priority about the content and the interpretation.

May 28, 2021

Signing of Partnership Agreement with Saga Prefecture and Saga Sports Association Promotion of "SAGA Sports Pyramid Design"

Hisamitsu Pharmaceutical Co., Inc. (Head Office: Tosu City, Saga Prefecture, Japan; President and CEO: Kazuhide Nakatomi; hereinafter referred to as "Hisamitsu Pharmaceutical") has concluded a partnership agreement with Saga Prefecture and Saga Sports Association aiming at the promotion of "SAGA Sports Pyramid Design" (hereinafter "SSP Design").

The SSP Design promotes human and community development by utilizing the "power of sports" through the fostering of top athletes from Saga Prefecture who will challenge the world.

Hisamitsu Pharmaceutical is taking on the challenge of conveying the culture of "Te-A-Te" to the world from Saga Prefecture, where the company was founded, under the Company Mission of "Promoting Te-A-Te Culture Worldwide". We signed this agreement in support of the SSP Design, which aims to nurture world-class athletes from Saga Prefecture, and to contribute to the promotion of sports and the revitalization of communities in Saga Prefecture.

Based on this agreement, we will proceed with the following partnership initiatives.

■ Partnership activities

- (1) Improvement of dormitories for junior high school and high school athletes
- (2) Other activities deemed necessary

■ Specific action

Use of dormitories owned by Hisamitsu Pharmaceutical for athletes attending junior high schools and high schools in Tosu City, Saga Prefecture, etc.



From the left,

Yosuke Sakamoto (Vice Chairman of Saga Sports Association)

Yoshinori Yamaguchi (Governor of Saga Prefecture)

Kazuhide Nakatomi (President and CEO of Hisamitsu Pharmaceutical Co., Inc.)